Message

From: Littlejohn, Stephen E [Stephen.Littlejohn@covidien.com]
Sent: 9/14/2011 6:46:53 PM
To: Berry, Tom E [Tom.Berry@covidien.com]; Cano, David 1 (Human Resources) [David.Cano@Covidien.com]; Edwards,

Peter G [Peter.Edwards@covidien.com]; Giuliani, Michael [Michael.Giuliani@covidien.com]; Harbaugh, Matthew
[Matthew.Harbaugh@covidien.com]; Harrell, Jamie [Jamie.Harrell@covidien.com]; Haynes, Elaine £
[Elaine.Haynes@Covidien.com]; Mannebach, Mark [Mark.Mannebach@covidien.com]; Neuman, Herbert R
[Herbert.Neuman@Covidien.com]; Silver, David [David.Silver@covidien.com]; Stevens, Dirk E
[Dirk.Stevens@Covidien.com]; Von Rohr, Dawn M [Dawn.VonRohr@Covidien.com]; Wirth, Christian
[Christian.Wirth@covidien.com]; Yoder, Kay M [Kay.Yoder@Covidien.com]

CC: Bergsieker, Robin K [Robin.Bergsieker@covidien.com]; Biehl, Mary E [Mary.Biehl@Covidien.com]; Davis, Doreen
[Doreen.Davis@covidien.com]; Digman, JoAnn E [Joann.Digman@covidien.com]; Eder, Blanche

[Blanche.Eder@Covidien.com]; Hamilton, Lori L [Lori.Hamilton@Covidien.com]; Knox, Peggy
[Peggy.Knox@Covidien.com]; Lowery, Katrina [Katrina.Lowery@covidien.com]; MclLaughlin, Cindy
[Cindy.McLaughlin@covidien.com]; Medina, Dawn [Dawn.Medina@covidien.com]; Radmer, lennifer J
[Jennifer.Radmer@Covidien.com]; Roevekamp, Jan L [Jan.Roevekamp®@Covidien.com]; Vraets, Liza
[Liza.Vraets@covidien.com]; Zahller, Helen M [Helen.Zahller@Covidien.com]

Subject: Pharmaceuticals Monthly Report August final
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